

18.08.2022

Present: None for the petitioner.

Sh. Satish Rana, counsel for UOI/R-1.

Sh. Rohit Bansal, counsel for R-2/RDD.

Sh. Karan Singh, Naib Tehsildar on behalf of DDA.

Sh. Sachin Dabas, JA for LAC.

Reply not filed by R-2/RDD despite granting of ample opportunities.

Accordingly, right to cross-examination of R-2/RDD is closed.

Put up on 16.03.2023.

(Satish Kumar)
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/18.08.2022

At this stage, Sh. Rohit Bansal, Ld. counsel for R2/Rural Development Department has appeared and submitted that he has adopted the WS filed by UOI.

Heard.

Put up on the date already fixed i.e. 16.03.2023 for filing of replication, if any, admission/denial of documents and for framing of issues.

(Satish Kumar)
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/18.08.2022