

21.04.2025

Present: None for UOI.

Sh. Puneet Bhardwaj, Proxy Counsel for IP-1 to IP-5 and IP-26.

Sh. M.C. Verma, Counsel for LRs of IP-6.

Sh. Sahil, Counsel for IP-7.

None for IP-8.

Sh. Parmesh Kumar, Counsel for IP-9, IP-10, IP-11, IP-12, IP-14, IP-15, IP-17, IP-18, IP-19 & IP-20.

Sh. Neeraj Kumar, counsel for IP-12 & IP-13.

Sh. Mohit Verma, counsel for IP-21 & IP-23.

Sh. Anand Bhardwaj and Ms. Anisha, counsel(s) IP-22 & IP-28 to IP-34.

Sh. Anil Kumar, counsel for IP-16, 24 and IP-25 (through VC).

Sh. S.D. Bindlesh, Counsel for IP-24 and IP-25.

Sh. Mukesh Kumar, Patwari from LAC office.

Heard. Perused.

SMC of Jitender Kumar has been filed.

Claim of IP-12 & 13 has been filed.

Now to come up on **10.06.2025** for completion of pleadings, admission-denial of documents and framing of issues.

(Deepak Dabas)
District Judge(North)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/ 21.04.2025